

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 267 Huntsville, UT 84317

Phone

801.745.3420

Fax

801.745.1792

Web

www.huntsvilletown.com

Mayor

James A. Truett

Town Council

Max Ferre' Wendy McKay Blake Bingham Richard Sorenson

Town Clerk/Recorder

Beckki Endicott

Treasurer

Kay Larrison

Attorney

Bill Morris

August 18, 2020

Louis and Joan Buhrley 10300 W Adirondack Ct. Star, ID 83669

RE: Huntsville Town Culinary Water Connection

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Buhrely:

This letter acknowledges that Huntsville Town will connect one (1) proposed residence (located on Weber County parcel No. 210320002) to the Huntsville Town culinary water system. The property owner will be responsible for any costs associated with connection to the water system including but not limited to impact, connection and usage fees. Current fee information can be obtained by contacting Huntsville Town offices at 801-745-3420. Any applicable impact or connection fees must be paid prior to connection to the culinary water system.

The contractor will be required to work with Huntsville Town personnel prior to and during connection to assure that appropriate PRV and backflow prevention valves are installed to protect the integrity of the water system as well as the infrastructure of the home.

Finally, the Town requires that anyone connecting to its culinary water system provide their own usable secondary (irrigation) water. Huntsville's culinary water system is not designed as a secondary water source and such usage could result in expensive overage fees and other consequences, including disconnection from the culinary water system.

Please feel free to contact me with questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Huntsville Town Council

Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities by calling Huntsville Town @ 801.745.3420. Individuals with speech and/or hearing impairments may call Relay Utah by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1-888-346-3162. Equal Opportunity Employer/Program.